FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS C	Attorney Docket No.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hewlett-Packard Company	Agilent Technologies Inc. Legal Department	
a Delaware Corporation	395 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94306-2024	
9.11.00	Hewlett-Packard Company Legal Department 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	10-16-2000	
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s):	101488062	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	131406002	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: Date Filed: See Attached	See Attached	
Additional numb	pers attached? <u>YES</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Record Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Agilent Technologies Inc.	Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043, M/S 51UPD	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.		
Judy Rodriguez Judy Ku	edrique 9/8/00	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
MANE COMMISSIONE TO 40.00 CH Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0052

Reassignment from Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation to Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation and Agilent Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SCHEDULE A

PART 4A

Attorney Docket No.	File Date	Appln No
10980431-6	3/21/00	09/532169
10990625-1	6/23/99	09/339261

PART 4B

Attorney Docket No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
387028-2	7/6/93	5226036
188500-1	2/18/92	5089712
189474-1	7/30/91	5774377

ReAsgnJTHP-AApps0908

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD (SOLE OWNER) TO HEWLETT-PACKARD & AGILENT (JOINT OWNERS)

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), desires to acquire joint ownership in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFOR, pursuant and subject to the *Master Patent and Ownership License Agreement* between HP and Agilent effective November 1, 1999, HP does hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT an undivided joint interest along with HP itself in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations—in—part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and AGILENT have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

By Charles N. Charnas

Printed Name Charles N. Charnas

Title Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date 7/24/00

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Marie Oh Huber

Vice President, Assistant Secretary

Title and Assistant General Counsel

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0054